502187411 01/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELMEDEX LTD.	12/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSIMAT SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	910 Rowntree Dairy Rd.	
Internal Address:	Unit 13	
City:	Woodbridge, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4L 5W5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13125959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503273231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-327-3400

Email: samiotes@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 University Ave., Suite 200
Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIMA-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret E. Field

Total Attachments: 3

source=RIMA-002_49574-3002_executed_assign_ELMEDEX_LTD_to_SENSIMAT_SYSTEMS_INC#page1.tif source=RIMA-002_49574-3002_executed_assign_ELMEDEX_LTD_to_SENSIMAT_SYSTEMS_INC#page2.tif source=RIMA-002_49574-3002_executed_assign_ELMEDEX_LTD_to_SENSIMAT_SYSTEMS_INC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029588 FRAME: 0892 OP \$40.00 13125959

ASSIGNMENT

ELMEDEX LTD., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario and whose postal address is: 910 Rowntree Dairy Road, Unit 12, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 5W5, CANADA ("ASSIGNOR")

and

sensimal systems inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Province of Ontario and whose postal address is: 910 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Unit 13, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 5W5, CANADA ("ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS **ASSIGNOR** has agreed to transfer to **ASSIGNEE** rights to certain technology and intellectual property rights including patent rights with respect to geophysical survey systems;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** does hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, all of **ASSIGNOR's** right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule "A", and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said applications, and any reissue applications of the patents and continuations and divisions of such reissue applications, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country, the right to claim convention priority under said applications, and the right to sue for and obtain damages, including past damages, under the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule "A";

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to **ASSIGNEE** for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of

PATENT REEL: 029588 FRAME: 0893 the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held by ASSIGNOR had	this assignr	nent not been made.
Executed on this20th	. day ofD	ecember, 2012 at
910 Rowntree Dairy Rd. #13 Woobridge, ON, L4L5W5 (city)		
	E	LMEDEX LTD.
	Ву:	
		Name: David Mravyan Fitle: President
	Witness:	
	Print Nar	ne: William Mann
Executed on this20th910 Rowntree Dairy Rd. #13 Woobridge, ON, L4L5W5 (city)	•	·
	SENSI	MAT SYSTEMS INC.
	Ву:	Lania / Mazar
		Name: David Mravyan Fitle: President
	Witness:	willing the
	Print Nar	ne: William Mann

PATENT REEL: 029588 FRAME: 0894

SCHEDULE "A"

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

R&M Ref No	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	TITLE	FILED
	US	61/108,217	MONITORING SYSTEM FOR PRESSURE SORE PREVENTION	October 24, 2008
49574-0001	WO	PCT/CA2009/001532	MONITORING SYSTEM FOR PRESSURE SORE PREVENTION	October 23, 2009
49574-3002	US	13/125,959	MONITORING SYSTEM FOR PRESSURE SORE PREVENTION	April 25, 2011
49574-3001	CA	2,775,250	MONITORING SYSTEM FOR PRESSURE SORE PREVENTION	October 23, 2009

PATENT REEL: 029588 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 01/08/2013